

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10204 of 2020**

=====  
AXIS BANK LTD.  
Versus  
THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF DEENDAYAL PORT TRUST  
=====

Appearance:  
MR TARAK DAMANI(6089) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2  
MR DHAVAL D VYAS(3225) for the Respondent(s) No. 1  
NOTICE UNSERVED(8) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3  
=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH J. SHASTRI**

**Date : 22/12/2020**

**ORAL ORDER**

When the matter is taken up for hearing, it is understood between the parties to deal with the matter on 05.01.2021.

Accordingly, list the matter on **05.01.2021**.