

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10204 of 2020

=====

AXIS BANK LTD.

Versus

THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF DEENDAYAL PORT TRUST

=====

Appearance:

MR TARAK DAMANI(6089) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

MR DHAVAL D VYAS(3225) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE UNSERVED(8) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE ASHOKKUMAR C. JOSHI

Date : 05/01/2021

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned advocate Mr. Tarak Damani and learned advocate Mr. Dhaval D Vyas for the respective parties through video conference.

The board shows that respondent nos.2 and 3 is unserved as received after expiry of date.

At joint request of both the parties stand over to 18.01.2021.

Interim relief granted earlier, to continue till then.

(DR. ASHOKKUMAR C. JOSHI,J)

Radhika