

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10204 of 2020

=====
AXIS BANK LTD.
Versus
THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF DEENDAYAL PORT TRUST
=====

Appearance:

MR TARAK DAMANI(6089) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2
MR DHAVAL D VYAS(3225) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
NOTICE UNSERVED(8) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3
=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE ASHOKKUMAR C. JOSHI**

Date : 18/01/2021

ORAL ORDER

The Court is convened through video conference.

Pursuant to notice issued by this Court, learned advocate Ms. Sukanya Bhaumik and learned advocate Ms. Gargi Vyas have instructions to appear on behalf of the respondent Nos. 2 and 3 respectively. Registry to accept their vakalatnama and place on record.

Stand over to **9th February 2021**. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier, to continue till then.

[Dr. Ashokkumar C. Joshi, J.]

hiren