

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10204 of 2020

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10204 of 2020**

=====

AXIS BANK LTD.

Versus

THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF DEENDAYAL PORT TRUST

=====

Appearance:

MR TARAK DAMANI(6089) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

GARGI R VYAS(7983) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MR DHAVAL D VYAS(3225) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 23/03/2023

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Tarak Damani, learned advocate for the petitioners prays for time to take necessary steps to serve qua the unserved respondent.

Let necessary steps be taken by the petitioners on or before 31.03.2023. Re-list the matter on **05.04.2023**.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)

A. B. VAGHELA